RCALDERON | MON FEB 8/16 01:53 PM | K\PROJECTS\20121212043. ESQWORKINGIBLOCKS1212043WT-BLOCKS.DWG

60'-5" [18.415m] BLOCK OVERALL

504"

4-lo" L 26"

54"

9 9 q
R +H
| I
| N
b ,
m _ ,ﬁ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 4,
................ S E— m
m ﬂr\\\\_ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ L
"l IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII I_ _I
i
]
1 ]
e e L.
-4 UNIT TO4 -3 UNIT TO2 -2 UNIT TO2 -1 UNIT Toe
ELEV. B ELEV. B' REV. ELEV. B' ELEV. B' REV.
ROOF PLAN - BLOCK 1
1 b 3
Sl-Il" EA.&@@B_ BLOCK OVERALL |
20-I" 98" 19'-g" 22'-6"
20'-I" 1'-3"'-2
; T
BEpRooM 2 HIH
@.L..X-M.M.. _
] 5-0" ._ 5.0 } 50" 5TD.
MASTER BEDROOM ﬁ SOAKER hmoznmmam T8
00XEE" T j A
X 1 C > !
: p = |
.......... BRI L il ! ENSUITE
| S0 M (RS PN 1 P 5 -} BB
I = Is.%a_w : 130"xI7%" ™ OO n BO'x16" 1O 126"x16'0"
1 AN | |
| Lo | m T / //
i i L MAIN r | 1 | . i
! “ N BATH. A i g s
: : L _ /@ g .
FENS. O T il
o N\ e e 1 .
i _ 5 wie | Il | wie. 1 I | a— 7 e
Ve M == VIR N [ 1l o O e 1
<1 W1 M1 MAN—/—T 1T Ebe— I - - A [V " I
2 BATH |/ BATH Ju. oo™ !
R _ L ! . P
| | | 1_1J "m
| h %l i 018 U mm k
& 1 ”R i m
° | ° | DN J6R - J
. £ 28 A | [ m—
it - . |
v_A " _ ||||"
BEORaoH® -, 102 BEDROOM 2 g % BEDROOM 2 “
_ S_M:Xﬂ_o__ W W &.M..X&.Q.. | k H
0 X307 /\ /\ XI30" : m
l { b T T " ] m
................. | v BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 3 A i 3 i
|||||||||| 1“-|||||||||| m q &.M:X&.@.. _ &.N:X&.w.. m _x “
1 3 | = J L " “
<E.aomnm__._zm ) m
A “ _
..... RooF Below e 2 BEDROOM 2 !
1 in 16'1"xd'4" s
! R ot S v R i, S xII'4" b B
TR ! AN !
1 " ; B
" ! & A 1 N | R .
| > | . \Ir |
1 _ 1 .1.0 =] =] -Vﬂdﬂv\“_
1 1 1A =
e RooF SLonoar Beon™ """ ! (13 !
T _IILnIIIIIIIIIIIIIUN.IOMMmHOIiL
M_i
86" \_ =7 q-I' \_ 10-1" 10-1" \_ q-I" 114" — 6-2" ,— 5-0"
201" 198" 198" 22-¢"
&I'-II" [24.968m] BLOCK OVERALL
|
-4 UNIT TO4 -3 UNIT TO2 1-2 UNIT TO2 -1 UNIT TOO
ELEV. B ELEV. B' REV. ELEV. B' ELEV. B' REV.

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - BLOCK 1

1-6"

31-3"

711"

za b

521"
60'-5" [18.4/5m] BLOCK OVERALL

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - BLOCK 1

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)

I It I
_ BI-II" [24.464m] BLOCK OVERALL |
201" 198" 19-8" 22-¢"
=ty ) 20-I" ﬂ..JP..M.
.|vWHW\, :_,..u JMl,n
el o O Ay ) S (@SR =
| ] / | O\
CmZ‘PT_mzm_m_mmm " ,\wHW||_ \AE.G \_“_. ._“_, WHW\, " 1 LH:W\E ,\MHW
| |
g | i Pty _
- \MM_.._.rm._von\ N \qm
J / \ /
o’ vn X m WATER \@Nu.
“".-\.u,.._ RN SERVICE
HA_ et N T UNFINISHED UNFINISHED T [fy[tocanon
Ay e 1 S BASEMENT BASEMENT r UNFINISHED
S || [ | BASEMENT
IRz I H 1 1
I 1 | 1| | HEADROOM | __HHHHH__ __u
R || . sevice of | o SERViCE !
¥ WATER , T _J_.umu \</ ! m. 4 .m ogaion | [ iocation m. ]
3R g % IEIPARNE || e e - \ w@ s T, gxees
® Y Ry IR A et sre T \@/. \@/ 257 opr.are U
3 ® — i1/ rieamw 8 7T —
% V®m_u ! - S m
1
o ot | ¥ !
E 25 R A (] [ [t s N o R s | Sy e
<
s
".w. T
:
“ W “ HYDRO
v 4 11r N v " "tt---_________ /¥ M- VS __] PANEL
F===3 L
=“u_ D il wexeavATE W/ M N ! =
Loomd | —r
- | =
e UNEXCAYATED ! m
| UNEXCAVATED |
Mp \\\\\\\ _ \\\\\\\ . Al —— m
o - 1] -
in ] e ]
wau]
q-I" — 101" 10-1" — q-1" -2" — 50"
201" 19'-8" 19-8"
BI-II" [24d68m] BLOCK OVERALL
|
-4 UNIT TO4 -3 UNIT TO3 1-2 UNIT TO3 -1 UNIT TO®
ELEV. B ELEV. B' REV. ELEV. B' ELEV. B' REV.
I I s
_ 8111 [24.468m] BLOCK OVERALL |
201" 19-8" 98" 22"
_ = 20-I" J-3-2
¢ ¥ DECK ] . a a
—W“@.Q:XA..O:H vﬁur“v
e e s | ] L
=== e———
M ﬂ —5'-0" PATIO DOOR
I BREAKFAST —— [—yy— — %
| o AT — DECK— .~ DECK—] I~ DECK—
LIVING ROOM 2'8"'x®'0 6 Ow40" B _w\ Ox 40" ] e Owa0" B
100xI6'4" gl S T e
Tor [ 5-0" PATIO DOOR 5'-0" PATIO DOOR -0" PATIO DOOR ” h\ M !
8 | i Corovess
m m -_—= | mmm.)..ﬂ g&z Qmm.>=ﬂ n.o&z I FIREPLACE :
wm “m_ - 1&'&"XI2'6 1&'8"X12'6 .
| ! ALﬂc/.:Am N.&:Am |
— | 867 5§83 | || |BREAKFAST EREAT ROOM
RiTeheN =l b Ex | 872'x90" 061507
,@@ xI'6 /LL _rk\ i
|||||||||||||| T T |
R _HI.HPiI.H_ -
FH M'
A C i m_ 5 :
f Fe S T ] ] _ = mm i
S RE- HEEEN HEEN % y " 28
& --J 18l | BReAkFAST | [l | BREAKFAST. | ! i -
¥ DINING ROOM TGl | By | 1610 de'xq6 B T === KITCHEN.I?
4 3 100130 ol |1 | g e S T e2'xi00n! o) or
g ] m " P =T = ma m.“mm.m WWW:._ o
3 , N KITCHEN | Kl — ] =
v e e 810'%10'%" 42'x106" "
S \2 conc. - —E= T B EE i S
& LEDGE b= L I \_RAILLING RAILING A7 o Y
—_ N [ - | r T | T 1 n I%
.m \ A - FIIIL_.u, W M_ [ E——— N ) ;
< \ / B A
S O A o \yeed T oo S 0B \_ R - N S || - o | DINING ROOM
in PAD - __-‘Uo% GRADE / \LEDEE 5 wm \\ H ' & ! ! // wa LEDEE  / T / 10'8"x14'5"
w + < <kl FERMITTING / \ wmm < | | n,,./v\ < < /(O\E | | 2 wmm / \EEAE I1'-11"%
ot T e Bl e s
LV {Frover m T = m . NI _ om0
HYDRO) A N / === ==im AN / o0k I T
PANEL — N N N . / |11
el | ey \/ i y \ K| WV e g mQ«mmHm U
I / \ \/\ '& Y _ N\ W“ X / \\
_ SN ARAGE v N mk@@w \ / =
T y | 10'3"%2r'4" - 10'3"%2I'4" | / <
& I.n.nlu i |VVI| - / N / AN 7 / N \ / _ /I/
] < / \ J/ / iy - \ \ / \ ; _
1 mMMMM. NMO(M \ \\\ // \\ // // \\ “ ‘;/ ﬂ
COVERED / N / \ @ _ @ / \ N/ 1 [ | Elcovere
PORCH / (I FOYER[ || [ — x_.\‘_qu\mm\ ! V PORCH
- i~ e o aok agove = & o ook ABovE ] GARAGE g -
D, ! N f ! ;\ 1 _O_W__XMQ_W:
i ! N “ R " g N P /1
o . | oo 1 O | | P O ML
s s L[l _ : = 1] / \ [
- DR 'YDRO E / \ PAD. | | -
T 5 BOXTO" OF. GARAGE DOOR METE METER B0°xT0" OF. GARAGE DOOR / \ _“ [ |
i} COVERED., r, COVERED / \ ] n
o PORCH verer verer PORCH i \\ / ] )
" [ / \
of PH-----+ EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE ~ [ ]
WJv]
5}
8" — I1=7" q-1" — 10-1" 101" — -’ 14" _ 6-2" — 50"
201" 98" 9-8" 226"
B1-I1" [24.464m] BLOCK OVERALL
|
-4 UNIT TO4 -3 UNIT TO3 -2 UNIT TO3 -1 UNIT TOG
ELEV. B' ELEV. B' REV. ELEV. B' ELEV. B' REV.

INCLUDING PORCHES

BUILDING AREA

4031.87 sq ft
374.57sqgm

A FIREWALL IS REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING AREA IS
GREATER THAN 600 m2 (6458 sq ft) AS PER BUILDING
CODE PART 9 LIMITATIONS SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1)

** DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA AS PER PART 1.4.1.2.
IS THE EXTENT OF THE GREATEST HORIZONTAL
BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE TO IF REQD
THE CENTER OF THE FIREWALL (DEMISING LINE)

BUILDING AREA CALCULATION FOR FIREWALLS AS PER
0.B.C. PART 1 SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1), PART 3.1. & 9.10.

SECTION BUILDING AREA
ovore |t
LOTS(S) ### %%% M%m
LOT(S) ### %%% Mﬁ

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY 0.B.C. 9.10.16

2. REFER TO UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS, ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND SITEPLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND VERIFICATION.

3. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l) BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.ALI..

5. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS ON THE EXTERIOR OF
A WALL THAT ARE MORE THAN 1100mm (3 ft 3 in) ABOVE
GROUND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 1.2m

(31t 11in) OF A PROPERTY LINE OR CENTRE LINE OF A
PUBLIC WAY OR 2.4m (7 ft 10 in) OF A COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ON ANOTHER BUILDING ON THE SAME
PROPERTY AS PER PART 9 SECTION 9.10.14.5.(5)

LEGEND

VENEER ON SIDES.

INDICATED.

ROOF PLAN.

POURED IN PLACE STEPS WITH MASONRY
DROP OR RAISE BANDING BY AMOUNT

b ADD BANDING AND/OR TRIM AS INDICATED.

b ADDED CAMBERED HEADERS.

b 8-0" X 8-0" GARAGE DOORS.

b DROPPED OR RAISED SOFFIT AS INDICATED.
ADJUSTED ROOF OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON

b PROVIDE GUARD PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 11.
b FOYER SUNKEN AS INDICATED
b LIGHT FIXTURE RELOCATED AS INDICATED.

WALL TYPE LEGEND
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FRR LINE TYPE DETAILS
45 MIN SECTION1,2&3
B,
120 MIN SECTION 10
DETAILS
NODUSONPAGE TITLE

01.1-1 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

01.1-2 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY AT GARAGE WALL SECTION

01.1-3 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x4" STUDS, 1 STOREY GARAGE WALL SECTION

01.9-1 TYPICAL 1 HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 2'X4' DOUBLE STUDS

02.9-2 TYPICAL 1 HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PERPENDICULAR ROOF TRUSSES, 2'X4' DOUBLE STUDS

03.9-3 TYPICAL 1 HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 2°X4' DOUBLE STUDS AT PAIRED GARAGE

04.9-4 TYP.STUD PARTY WALL SECTION AT U/S OF GAR. CEILING SPACE

05.9-5 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

06.9-5 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

11.9-6 TYP.RH.S.S. AT PARTY WALL RECESSED CONDITION-DOUBLE STUD

12.9-6 TYP. RH.S.S. AT PARTY WALL FURRED OUT CONDITION-DOUBLE STUD

13.9-7 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL @ GARAGE, 45 MIN FIRE RATING, BRICK VENEER

14.97 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL, FLUSH AT GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

15.9-7 REQUIRED FIRE STOPPING AT SOFFITS SECTION

01.10-1 TYPICAL 2 HR FIREWALL

02.10-2 TYPICAL 2 HR FIREWALL AT VARIED FLOOR LEVELS
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MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

VIJAY SHIVPAUL 29444
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

— HUNTLILE

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www.huntdesign.ca
8966 WOODBINE AVE, MARKHAM, ON L3R 0J7
T905.737.5133 // 416.410.7374 F 905.737.7326 email: hdai@huntdesign.ca

ESQUIRE HOMES - 212043
TAUNTON ROAD, AJAX, ON.

BLOCK 1

LOTS1to 4

PLAN & ROOF

- REV.2015.06.22
1B=1-0" s s
212043WT-BLOCKS i of 2

BLOCK NUMBER 1




12

vy

4:12 _u"_u: :7 :

L 1o

< /. | \y | | T TOP OF PLATE

= L . H
= — — H TOP OF WINDON
= __H L [ B == I E
= === == = -
=5 W ¢ S E== == - ol
= L = —1 (LI E ®
== , , | I C T 1|
— FIN, SECOND FLR.
| |

TOP OF TRANSOM

TS | INAORSARANRRRRAIRRRRRehnsaw insiuy gy EEARRRRARREINRN

T O O T T T I T R

TOP OF PLATE

TOP OF WINDOW

il

FIN. SECOND FLR.

6-10"
-I"

TOP OF TRANSOM/

AOOR O
TOPOF DOOR

mmr— ISR E R ENRER

il il

FIN. GROUND FLR

101"

6-10"

TOP OF WINDOW

-

A
ol
]

4 — 13

610"
&'-5"

TOP OF BASEMENT 9LAR

ELEV. B'REV. ELEV. B' REV.

REAR ELEVATION - BLOCK 1

UNIT TO4

ELEV. B

BUILDING AREA | 4019.00sq

INCLUDING PORCHES 373.39sqm

A FIREWALL IS REQUIRED IF THE BUILDING AREA IS
GREATER THAN 600 m2 (6458 sq ft) AS PER BUILDING
CODE PART 9 LIMITATIONS SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1)

** DEFINITION OF BUILDING AREA AS PER PART 1.4.1.2.
IS THE EXTENT OF THE GREATEST HORIZONTAL
BUILDING EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE TO IF REQD
THE CENTER OF THE FIREWALL (DEMISING LINE)

BUILDING AREA CALCULATION FOR FIREWALLS AS PER
0.B.C. PART 1 SECTION 1.1.2.4.(1), PART 3.1. & 9.10.

SECTION BUILDING AREA
LOT(S) 1-4 wwm%mmwna
LOTS(S) ### %%% M%m
LOT(S) ### %%% MMH_
GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY 0.B.C. 9.10.16

2. REFER TO UNIT WORKING DRAWINGS, ENGINEERS
DRAWINGS AND SITEPLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND VERIFICATION.

3. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
THE JOB REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l.) BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.ALI..

5. COMBUSTIBLE PROJECTIONS ON THE EXTERIOR OF
A WALL THAT ARE MORE THAN 1100mm (3 ft 3 in) ABOVE
GROUND SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN 1.2m

(31t 11in) OF A PROPERTY LINE OR CENTRE LINE OF A
PUBLIC WAY OR 2.4m (7 ft 10 in) OF A COMBUSTIBLE
PROJECTION ON ANOTHER BUILDING ON THE SAME
PROPERTY AS PER PART 9 SECTION 9.10.14.5.(5)

LEGEND
POURED IN PLACE STEPS WITH MASONRY
VENEER ON SIDES,

DROP OR RAISE BANDING BY AMOUNT
INDICATED.

b ADD BANDING AND/OR TRIM AS INDICATED.
b ADDED CAMBERED HEADERS.

b 8-0" X 8-0" GARAGE DOORS.

b DROPPED OR RAISED SOFFIT AS INDICATED.

ADJUSTED ROOF OVERHANG AS INDICATED ON
ROOF PLAN.

b PROVIDE GUARD PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 11.
b FOYER SUNKEN AS INDICATED
b LIGHT FIXTURE RELOCATED AS INDICATED.

WALL TYPE LEGEND
FRR LINE TYPE DETAILS
45 MIN SECTION1,2&3
60 MIN SECTION » (WD STUD)
120 MIN SECTION 10
DETAILS
NODUSONPAGE TITLE
0141 | MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY WALL SECTION

01.1-2 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 2 STOREY AT GARAGE WALL SECTION

01.1-3 MASONRY VENEER, 2'x4" STUDS, 1 STOREY GARAGE WALL SECTION

01.9-1 TYPICAL 1 HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 2'X4' DOUBLE STUDS

02.9-2 TYPICAL 1 HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PERPENDICULAR ROOF TRUSSES, 2'X4' DOUBLE STUDS

03.9-3 TYPICAL 1 HR PARTY WALL SECTION, PARALLEL ROOF TRUSSES, 2°X4' DOUBLE STUDS AT PAIRED GARAGE

04.9-4 TYP.STUD PARTY WALL SECTION AT U/S OF GAR. CEILING SPACE

05.9-5 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL, BRICK VENEER, FLUSH UNIT

06.9-5 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL, BRICK VENEER, STAGGERED UNIT

11.9-6 TYP.RH.S.S. AT PARTY WALL RECESSED CONDITION-DOUBLE STUD

12.9-6 TYP. RH.S.S. AT PARTY WALL FURRED OUT CONDITION-DOUBLE STUD

13.9-7 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL @ GARAGE, 45 MIN FIRE RATING, BRICK VENEER

14.9-7 1 HR DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL, FLUSH AT GARAGE, BRICK VENEER

15.9-7 REQUIRED FIRE STOPPING AT SOFFITS SECTION

01.10-1 TYPICAL 2 HR FIREWALL

02.10-2 TYPICAL 2 HR FIREWALL AT VARIED FLOOR LEVELS
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